
EDUCATION ASSOCIATION OF ALEXANDRIA 

2016-17 Building Reps 

Work Location Building Reps Email address 

Bus Transportation   

Central Office Tracey Roberson mtgroberson@yahoo.com 

 June Dade * Junem102@yahoo.com 

Charles Barrett (Christina Bohringer - Acting) christina.bohringer@gmail.com  

Cora Kelly (Mary Gaddis - Acting) yourpresence57@yahoo.com  

Douglas MacArthur Gail Roberson * groberson58@yahoo.com  

Francis C Hammond Annette Ireland * irelandannette@yahoo.com  

 Dionne Rucker dionne.rucker@gmail.com 

George Mason Kelsey Galka * kelsey.galka@gmail.com  

George Washington Joshua Savoy * jsavoy@outlook.com  

James K Polk Erin J Davidson * erin.davidson@acps.k12.va.us  

 John Curran johnrick@comcast.net  

Jefferson-Houston Eric Herod eric@ericherod.com  

 Ruth St John * prek2@verizon.net  

John Adams Mary Gaddis yourpresence57@yahoo.com  

 Heather Roush * earheath33rr@gmail.com  

 Patricia Steen psteen@acps.k12.va.us  

Lyles-Crouch Wanda Allen * tchrnme@verizon.net  

 Beverly Parker bdparke@verizon.net  

Matthew Maury Cora King * ck1bueller@verizon.net  

 Rosetta Stewart rosettas@acps.k12.va.us  

Mount Vernon Jeryl Payne * vteacher0917@yahoo.com  

 Ashley Taliaferro ashley.jacia@gmail.com 

Patrick Henry Alexandra Bolden * boldena@yahoo.com  

 Lori Shabazz * lorishabazz@icloud.com  

Samuel W Tucker Christina Bohringer * christina.bohringer@gmail.com  

 Becky De Louise beckster1974@gmail.com  

TC Williams Robin Jamison-Moorer * robin.jamison.moorer@acps.k12.va.us 

 Madeline Wingate-Alfonso * m.wingatealfonso3@gmail.com  

 Leslie A Jones pennstatelady85@gmail.com  

 Ra’Alim Shabazz raalimshabazz@yahoo.com  

 Linda Burden linda.burden@acps.k12.va.us  

 Tia Looney tia.looney@acps.k12.va.us  

 Adam Levine alevine@acps.k12.va.us  

William Ramsay   
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